

101681066

HIT

THE COLUMN TO TH	! \				
			[Docket PICTURE VISION	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	ECORDATION I	ORM COVE	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MODIFIED 2-15-93		NTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $ ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow$	t t	t	t t t	t t	
Name of conveying party(ies) PICTURE VISION INCO		4.2	'01		
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	<u>.</u> .			
Name: EASTMAN KODAK CO	OMPANY City	Rochester	State: New Yo	rk Zip: 14650	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment	Other:			
Effective Date: 12 May : Execution Date: 21 Mar					
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as	U U U her with a new applicatio	S Application No S Application No S Application No	o. 09/569,943 filed May o. 60/136,155 filed May o. 09/490,341 filed Jan o. 09/490,346 filed Jan e of the application is the sa	y 27, 1999 uary 24, 2000 uary 24, 2000	
5. Name and address of party to	whom corresponde	nce concerning	document should be n	nailed:	
Name: Cornelia M. Glan			nan Kodak Company, I		
City: Rochester		ate: New		1650-2201	
The total number of application			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		closed X		ged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: 05		, A	Additionated to be criai	ged to deposit account	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the	foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ct and any attached	
10.	ongmai document.	1	97/ 10.		
Cornelia M. Glanville Name of Person Signing		enella) Signa	Henry Line	March 29, 2001 Date	
or i ordon orginity	,	Signa	arai C	<u> </u>	
			Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet: 2	
3/2001 WURLLER 00000105 050225 0	9566842				

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 12 day of May, 2000,

BETWEEN PICTURE VISION INCORPORATED, of 520 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virgina 20170, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"). who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this2 t day	of march	, 2001.
	By MacWhorter President	ATED
Nitnessed by: <u>Justil A.</u> Signed this <u>A.I.</u> day o	f march	, 2001
	By Willy C. Shih Senior Vice President	
Witnessed by: Constance	Barefort	

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0387

APPENDIX A

U.S. - APPLICATIONS

DOCKET	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
82188	09/569,943	May 12, 2000
82188	60/136,155	May 27, 1999
81934	09/490,341	January 24, 2000
81934	09/490,346	January 24, 2000

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0388